



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15512/2023 & CM APPLs. 62137/2023 & 64982/2023**
KAMAL NATH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Mr.
Sachit Jolly, Ms. Devika
Mohan, Mr. Mehul Sharma,
Mr. Aditya Rathore and Mr.
Abhyudaya Shankar Bajpai,
Advocates

Versus

DY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL AND
ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Indruj
Singh Rai, Sr. SCs alongwith
Mr. Sanjeev Menon and Mr.
Rahul Singh, Jr. SCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV

ORDER
09.05.2024

%

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned
counsel for the respondents.

Acceding to the same, this matter shall stand adjourned to be
called again on 20.08.2024.

Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of
hearing.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MAY 09, 2024/p'ma