



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15512/2023 & CM Nos.62137/2023 & 64982/2023

KAMAL NATH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Mrs. Mansha Anand,
Mr. Abhyudaya Shankar Bajpai, Mr.
Aditya Rathore & Ms. Devika Mohan,
Advs.

Versus

DY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

CENTRAL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Sanjeev
Menon, Mr. V. Gurnani & Mr. Adhiraj
Singh, Advs.
Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, Mr. Sanjeev
Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh & Mr. Anmol
Jaggar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.11.2024

1. At joint request of the parties, list on 21.04.2025.
2. Interim orders to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

‘gsr’

Click here to check corrigendum, if any