



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15512/2023**

KAMAL NATH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr Varun K. Chopra, Advocate.**

versus

DY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

CENTRAL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

05.05.2025

CM APPL. 27226/2025

1. This is an application filed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner praying that his appearance be recorded in the order passed on 21.04.2025.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 5, 2025

KG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any