



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15512/2023, CM APPL. 62137/2023 & CM APPL. 64982/2023

KAMAL NATH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Advocates with Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Ms. Devkia Mohan, Advocates.

versus

DY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SPC, Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC; with Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

List this case on 31.08.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KK